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22"/124" SMART RV TV
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Model: RT22R3KGCA
RT24R3KGCA

'S MANUAL
U S E R Note: The product and illustrations in this user's manual is only for explanation purposes and may vary depending on model.
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General Information

To avoid damaging the television set please observe the following safety instructions
during setup and use.

(ICERTRGRGERCIEWEICLET-I8 Before cleaning, disconnect the television set. Use only a soft
damp cloth or a special cleaning product for flat-screens.

LED Display Too much pressure on the screen can damage the television set.

Heat/damp/humidity The television set should not be exposed to high temperatures
(radiators, open fire).
The television set should not be used in areas with high humidity.

USER'S MANUAL

Condensation If moved from a cool area to one with a higher temperature, the
television set should be left for at least an hour before plugging
itin. Arapid change of temperature can lead to the formation of
condensation in the television set itself. This can lead to damage
if the television setisin use.

Air Circulation To prevent overheating of the television set the ventilation slots at
the rear should always be clear.

Small Objects Itis important to ensure that no small objects or liquids enter the
television set. They can cause damage or even fire.

Crushing Take care to avoid crushing fingers or other objects when turning
the television set in any direction.

Electric Supply Use the television set only with the voltage indicated in the
specifications.

Ensure that there is easy access to the plug and that the television
set can always be disconnected from the electricity supply.

Do not disconnect the television set by pulling the power cable.
Always take hold of the plug. The power cable must not be kinked
or placed over sharp edges.

WML RUEREIEWECLIRSIIN When moving the television set, hold only the casing.

Repairs/Accessories Repairs and servicing must be undertaken only by authorised and
trained personnel.

MANUELDE L'UTILISATEUR

In accordance with the Batteries Regulation, batteries are to be
disposed of only in containers provided for this purpose.

CAUTION

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

DO NOT OPEN

In extreme weather (storms, lightning) and long inactivity periods (going on holiday)
disconnect the TV set from the mains. The mains plug is used to disconnect TV set from the
mains and therefore it must remain readily operable. If the TV set is not disconnected

M A N U A I_ D E U S U A R I O electrically from the mains, the device will still draw power for all situations even if the TV is in

standby mode or switched off.




IMPORTANT - Please read these instructions fully before installing oroperating
WARNING: Never let people (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or
mental capabilities or lack of experience and / or knowledge use electrical devices
unsupervised.

For ventilation purposes, leave at least 5cm of free space around the TV.

The ventilation should not be impeded by covering or blocking the ventilation openings
with items, such as newspapers, table-cloths, curtains, etc.

The power cord plug should be easily accessible. Do not place the TV, furniture, etc. on
the power cord. A damaged power cord/plug can cause fire or give you an electric shock.
Handle the power cord by the plug, do not unplug the TV by pulling the power cord. Never
touch the power cord/plug with wet hands as this could cause a short circuit or electric
shock. Never make a knot in the power cord or tie it with other cords. When damaged it
must be replaced, this should only be done by qualified personnel.

Do not expose the TV to dripping or splashing of liquids and do not place objects filled
with

liquids, such as vases, cups, etc. on or over the TV (e.g., on shelves above the unit).

Do not place open flames such as lit candles on the top of or near the TV.

Do not place any heat sources such as electric heaters, radiators, etc. near the TV set.

Do not place the TV on the floor and inclined surfaces.

To avoid danger of suffocation, keep plastic bags out of the reach of the babies, children
and domestic animals.

Do not dispose of the batteries in fire or with hazardous or flammable materials.

Warning: Batteries must not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.
If you think batteries might have been swallowed or placed inside any part of the body,
seek immediate medical attention.

WALL MOUNTING WARNINGS

Read the instructions before mounting your TV.

Use the specified wall mounting screws and other accessories.

Tighten the wall mounting screws firmly to prevent the TV from fall.

Do not over-tighten the screws.

Atelevision set may fall, causing serious personal injury or death. Many injuries, particularly
to children, can be avoided by taking simple precautions such, Educating children about the
dangers of climbing on furniture to reach the television set or its controls.

® “The Adopted Trademarks HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HDMI
Hnml trade dress and the HDMI Logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI
HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFAGE Licensing Administrator, Inc. in the United States and other countries." OR "The terms
HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HDMI trade dress and the HDMI

Logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc."

Accessories

Please make sure the following items are included with your TV.
If any items are missing, Please contact us.
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SPECIFICATION
INSTALLATION
OVERVIEW
SUPPORTING SIGNALS
REMOTE-CONTROL UNIT
General Description

TV OPERATION

READ BEFORE USING APPS
TROUBLESHOOTING
WARRANTY POLICY

Model RT22R3KGCA RT24R3KGCA

Display Size 22" 24"

Display Screen Type

Power adaptor DC 12V —4A

The maximum resolution 1920 X 1080

Power Consumption(Max)

Sound output(Max) 2x5W

Image control Fine digital control

Display screen type Color active matrix LED display

TV receive system NTSC System, ATSC System

Antenna: 2~69; Cable: 1~135

Frequency range
(Analog: 1-125, Digital: 1-135)

Video IN NTSC3.58

Antenna input impedance 75Q (Unbalance)

Product Dimensions

(Include base bracket) 19.3x4.9x12.3 inch 21.4 x5.0 x 13.6 inch

Weight (Net weight) 7.1 Ibs 8.2 1bs

Operation environment

temperature 0C-40C

Note:
Design and specification modification maybe made at any time without prior notice,
all data and dimensions are approximations.




Installation Installation

Base bracket guide

Screw hole C

Screw hole D

tLy

Screw hole A

Screw hole B

Screw

Instruction:

1.Place the TV uniton a flat and clean table.

2.Fix stand by 2 pcs screws via screw hole B and A.
3.Fix stand by 3 pcs screws via screw hole D and C.

|

‘i\
Screw

M4 x 8MM

100 mm T&
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Overview

Overview

J‘L [ 1

@ SPEAKER

@ REMOTE CONTROL SENSOR

© POWER INDICATOR
Green: In power on mode.
Red: In standby mode.

O SOURCE
Toggles between all the available input
sources

® MENU
Press to see an on-screen menu of your
TV's features.

@® CH+/-
Press to change channels.
In the on-screen menu, use the CH +/-
buttons as up/down arrow buttons.

o

@ voL+/-

Press to increase or decrease the volume.
In the on-screen menu, use the VOL +/-
buttons as left/right arrow buttons.

POWER
Press POWER button to toggle between
normal and standby mode.

Digital Audio System

Intellinet feeder

Antenna feeder

Camcorder DVD Player

PC(HDM

o/

l-output)

Blu-ray disc player




Supporting Signals Remote-Control unit

PRESET MODE (HDMI)

Resolution V.Freq.(Hz) H.Freq.(KHz)

1 640x480 59.94 31.469

2 720x480 59.94 31.469

3 720x576p 50 31.25

4 800x600 60 37.9

5 1280x720p 60 45

6 1920x1080i 60 33.75

7 1920x1080p 60 67.5

Google Play prime Vi};leo

HOME MENU

REPEAT TITLE
TEXT cc MTS/AUDIO

Sylvox
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Remote-Control unit

. POWER: Turn the TV on and off.

Google Assistant: Press to open the google assistant or start a voice search.
. Digital Buttons(0-9, -): Directly select channel with digital buttons.
SOURCE: Press to open the input source list.

. NETFLIX: If network connects, press this key to view NETFLIX directly.

. Google Play: If network connects, press this key to view Google Play directly.
. YouTube: If network connects, press this key to view YouTube directly.

. Prime Video: If network connects, press this key to view Prime Video directly.
. HOME: Display the HOME page.

10. Arrow button A ¥V «€»: Use to select on-screen menu items and change menu values.
11. MENU: Display the main menu or exit the current menu.

12. OK: Confirms selection.

13. BACK: Return to the previous menu.

14. MUTE: Press this button to cut off the sound of the TV set temporarily, press again to
resume.

15. EXIT: Exit the menu.

16. VOL +/- : Press these buttons to adjust the volume.

17. COLOR BUTTONS: It's used in the APPS.

A : Open/close in DVD mode.

D.MENU: Quick navigation during Teletext or setup settings / DVD: Video DVD Menu button.
SETUP: DVD system setup.

D.DISP: Quick navigation during Teletext or setup settings/ DVD: DVD Information
button.

18. CHA/V: Press these buttons to change channel upward or downward.

19. GUIDE: Select electronic program guide, in DTV mode, it will display all the information
of program in a week when pressing this button.

20. DIGITAL MEDIA PLAYER CONTROL BUTTON: Include backward, forward,

Blay/pause, stop in USB mode. In DTV mode, press e button to record the TV program.
lease refer to relevant instructions in the section of multimedia player.

21. LIST: Press to display the channel list.

A-B: Press the A-B button once to set point A. Press the A-B button a second time to set
ﬁggtﬁilﬁgﬁggﬁtting the program repeat playing from A to B. Pressing the A-B button a third

the repeat.

22. TEXT: Press to select the teletext mode.

REPEAT: DVD: Repetition mode button.

23. MTS/AUDIO: In USB mode, press this button to switch audio track when movie is
playing. In TV mode, press this button to switch MTS or Audio Language.

24. TITLE: Press this button to return to the title of the disc.

CC: Display CC function menu in TV/AV mode.

CONOUAWN=

General Description

Installing Batteries in the Remote Control

/— Installing Batteries \ / \
.0

Open the battery compartment %

1 cover on the back side.

R I —

* Point the remote towards the remote
control sensor of the wireless TV and
use it within 7 meters.

Insert two 1.5V AAA size batteries in
2 correct polarity. Don’t mix old or used

batteries with new ones. + Put the used batteries into the recyc-

ling bin since it can negatively affect

\the environment. /

3 Closed the cover.

G

NOTES:

* One loading of batteries will last for 1 year under normal use.

« If you do not intend to use the remote controller for a long period of time, remove them to avoid
damage due to leakage.

* The batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not exposed to excessive heat such as
sunshine, fire or the like.

External Connection

Antenna connection

Antenna input impedance of this unit is 750hm. VHF/UHF 750hm coaxial cable can be connected to
the antenna jack directly, if the antenna cable is 300ohm parallel flat feeder cable, you need to use
the 300ohm/750hm converter to connect the antenna cable to the antenna jack.

For details Please refer to the following drawing.

Antennas with 300ohm flat twins Leads Antennas with 750hm Round Leads

Use a 750hm - 300ohm converter

— ANEL — QE%

3000hm coaxial cable 750hm coaxial cable

Antenna cable

Antenna feeder
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Connect your Android phone to your TV, select "Continue" to continue the connection, and choose

TV Ope ration "Skip" to skip this step.

INITIAL SETUP
The first time you turn on your TV, the setup wizard will guide you through setting up basic settings.
Please according to the Text Tip to First Time Setup.

Select your Wi-Fi network Actien 55

You can also connect an Ethernet cable to connect to the internet
Aimig_VPN
ChinaNet-Uynx
Remote & Accessories R7000

SW6_56

TP-LINK_BSBD

Press A/V to select the wifi to connect, press OK and enter the password to confirm the connection is
successful.

This function is used for the remote control pair code. After the code is successful, you can use the

Bluetooth remote control to operate the TV. ©

Google Services

Click "Accept” to confirm yo

Welcome Enyle K (ks stzies) settings.

Frangais (France)

Espafiol (Espafia)

Press A/V to select the system language and press OK to confirm the language.

Quickly set up your TV with
your Android phone?

your Android phone’s Wi-Fi network and

to your TV
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By agreeing to automatically send diagnostic information to Google to improve discriminative power,
choose "YES" to accept.

1 TV is powered by androidtv

Let's walk through the fe:

1. Your device is powered by Android TV and press the » button to select the browsing feature.

2. You can get more apps from Google Play and press the » button to go to the next screen.

3. Transfer photos and other content to the TV via the built-in chromecast, press OK to complete the
browsing.

Where are you?

h the local time, climate and

CANADA
DOMINICA
MEXICO

SOUTH_KOREA

Press A/V to select the country of your device and press OK to confirm.

12

HOME SCREEN
After completing the wizard Settings, you can watch TV and go to the home screen.

NETFLIX JRNARRNARE Rl v | - S

Netflix

‘Customize channels

1. Open Google Assistant or start a text search.
2. Among the applications installed on the TV, the icons for the favourite applications are shown inside
here. (Favourite applications can be added/ deleted/changed its order by users.)

Inputs: Icon to select an input source.
[ Settings: Various settings can be configured here. For details on the settings, see the next explanation.

INPUT SOURCE
In the HOME interface, press A/V/</» to select the "Inputs" icon, press OK to open the input source
list, then press up to highlight an input and press OK to switch.

A\

DAVAD)

HDMI1

HDMI2

Accueil d'Androi
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Under live TV, press the SOURCE button to display the list of input sources. You can select the desired
source.

Netflix

‘Customize channels

NAVIGATING THE ON-SCREEN MENU
1. In the HOME interface, press the B key to select the icon of the circular settings menu, press OK to
confirm.

Settings

Finish setting up your TV

Connect to a network and more

Bug report
Setting

Network & Internet

No network connected

Accounts & sign-in

2. Press A/V button to select what you want set.
3. Press OK to enter setting.

Network

1 Press A/V button to select what you want set.

2. press OK button to adjust.

3. After finishing your adjustment, press OK button to save and return to the previous menu.

Network & Internet

Wi-Fi

Available network

' Action_5G
' Aimig_5GHz

¥ Aimig_VPN

See all
Other options
Add new network

Scanning always available

Apps

Recently opened apps

) Live TV

7 minutes ago

See all apps

App permissions
Special app access

Security & Restrictions

In this menu, you can set the APP permissions, and read the app lists.

1. Press A/V button to select what you want set.

2. Press OK button to adjust.

3. After finishing your adjustment, press BACK button to return to the previous menu.



e

DEVICE PREFERENCES ABOUT

Device Preferences

About

Date & Time

Language

Keyboard

ard
Display & Sound
Storage

Home screen
Google Assistant

Chromecast built-in

In this menu, you can read the information and settings of TV.
1. Press A/V button to select what you want set.

2. Press OK button to adjust.

3. After finishing your adjustment, press BACK button to return to the previous menu.

DATE & TIME

Date & Time

Automatic date & time

Use network-provided time

Set time zone
GMT-03:00 Atlantic Daylight Time

Use 24-hour format
1:00 PM

Automatic date & time- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-
menu.(Optional: Use network-provided time, Off)

Set date- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Set time- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Set time zone- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
Use 24-hour format-Press A/V¥ button to select the option then press OK button to choose ON/OFF.

16

e Manually adjusting date & time settings will automaticall change the Automatic date & time to OFF.

LANGUAGE
Language

O English (New Zealand)
English (Singapore)
English (South Africa)
English (United Kingdom)
English (United States)
Espafiol (Espafia)
Espafiol (Estados Unidos)

Filipino

Frangais (Belgique)

Language- Press A/V button to select the option then press button to enter the OK select language.

KEYBOARD
Keyboard

Current keyboard
Ghoard

Gboard Settings

Manage keyboards
Current keyboard- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
Gboard Settings- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Manage keyboards- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-
menu.
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STORAGE

Storage

Internal shared storage
Total space: 4.3 GB

Removable s

PUBLIC
To ce: 21 GB

menu.
Removable Storage- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-
menu.(Note: Show external devices if available)

HOME SCREEN

Home screen
Channel

Customize channels
Enable video previews

Enable audio previews

Reorder apps

Reorder games

Android TV Home

Android TV Core Services
In this menu, you can set channels, apps, open source licenses.
1. Press A/V button to select what you want set.
2. Press OK button to adjust.
3. After finishing your adjustment, press BACK button return to the previous menu.
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Internal shared storage- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-

GOOGLE

Google Assistant

View permissions

Searchable apps

Select which apps to include in search result
SafeSearch filter .

Open source licenses

In this menu, you can set searchable apps, safe search filter, block offensive words, open
source licenses.

1. Press A/V button to select what you want set.

2. Press OK button to adjust.

3. After finishiing your adjustment, press BACK button return to the previous menu.

CHROMECAST BUILT-IN

Chromecast built-in

Android
m control

Open source licenses

Version number

6.292394

Serial number

In this menu, you can read the information and settings of Chromecast.
1. Press A/V button to select what you want set.

2. Press OK button to adjust.

3. After finishing your adjustment, press BACK button return to the previous menu.
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SCREEN SAVER LOCATION
Location

Screen saver

Location status

Use ¥ o estimate location

Screen saver
Backdrop

When to start

After 5 minutes of inactivity

@ Google

Start now

Screen saver- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-
menu.(Optional: Turn screen off, Backdrop, Colors)

When to Start- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu. . .
(Optional: 5 minutes, 15 minutes, 30 minutes, 1 hour, 2 hours.) I(_gcztlznl.sﬁ\tus\-NFi’_rFeists A/tivmbltjttclnn tc:i sgleg;f;he option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
Start now- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter screen saver. ptional: Use 0 estimate location,

USAGE & DIAGNOSTICS

ENERGY SAVER
Usage & Diagnostics

Turn off display after

15 minutes
30 minutes
1 hour

4 hours

8 hours
Usage & diagnostics- Press A/V button to select the option then press button OK to choose ON/OFF.
12 hours
24 hours

Never

Turn off Display- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

(Options: 15 minutes, 30 minutes, ....24 hours, Never.)
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ACCESSIBILITY

Accessibility

Captions

High contrast text
(Experimental)

Text to speech

Accessibility shortcut

TalkBack

off

Switch Access

LiveWallpaper

Captions- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Text to speech- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
Accessibility shortcut- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to choose
ON/OFF.

TalkBack- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
Switch Access- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

RESTART
Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
Restart the TV.

Restart

Restart now? e

High contrast text- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to choose ON/OFF.

REMOTES & ACCESSORIES

Remotes & accessories

3 Add

Searching for accessories...

Note: Itis only available to the remote control with Bluetooth.

In this menu, you can pair Bluetooth devices.

1. Press “OK”and "Volume+" buttons for about 5 seconds.

2. When the LED starts to flash, release it. The remote controller will send the pairing signal to the TV
and display the information of the remote control on the right side of the screen.

3. Press the OK button to display the pairing. If the paired is displayed, the connection is successful.
4. Press BACK button return to the previous menu.

NOTE
The menu/function may be different depending on when you purchased the TV.
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ADD AND USE OF MEDIA PLAYER

h Get more apps ™  Getmore games

Apps

&% % o

CE=cacs

Press up and down to select the Media Player application, and click to add it OK to the HOME
interface.

2. Focus on the corresponding USB driver and press OK to display video, photo, audio files.
Press navigation button to select the file.

1. In the HOME interface, select the + icon in the APP column to add the application, and click OK.

PICTURE

D Picture Picture Mode Standard »

r o OO

) >

b

Picture Mode- Press A/V button to select the option button to enter the sub-menu.(Optional:
Standard, Dynamic, Movie, Eye Comfort, Gentle, Vivid, Sport, Personal).

Brightness/Color Saturation/Hue/Contrast/Gamma/Black Level Sharpness-Press A/V
button to select the option.

Press € to decrease the parameter. Press B to increase the parameter.

Gamma- Press A/V button to select the option.

Press € to decrease the parameter.

Press P to increase the parameter.

ECO
Press MENU key to the main menu, and select Picture.
Press button to ECO option and press OK to select the option.

Picture Mode

D Picture

* B vnunlhe u Pn!r‘“—'i‘“



SOUND

Sound Mode Standard »

. .
o O

Press MENU key to the main menu, and select Sound.
Sound Mode- Press OK to enter the sub-menu, press button to select option and press OK to
select the option.

Surround Mode-Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to choose
ON/OFF.

Night Mode- Press A/V button to select the option then press OK button to choose ON/OFF.
Sound Only- Press OK to enter the sub-menu, press OK button to select option.

Output Device- Press A/V to enter the sub-menu.

Audio Output Type- Press A/V to enter the sub-menu.

Advanced Settings- Press A/V to enter the sub-menu.

SYSTEM

HDMI CEC Settings

Q System

Press MENU key to the main menu, and select System.
Press A/V button to select option and press OK to select the option.

DVD

NOTE: When remote DVD, the bluetooth function of remote controller should be turned off.

Press the “SOURCE” button menu, through the up and down direction keys can be select,
Press the left or right button to select the DVD, and press the Enter button to enter.
Press the DVD SETUP button to enter.

A~ A @ iy D

SYSTEM SETUP
TV SYSTEM

VIDEO s
TV TYPE ‘\ '
PASSWORD w
RAT ING

RESUME
DEFAULT

TVSYSTEM
Set the options are: NTSC/PAL/AUTO.

VIDEO

Video Options.

TVTYPE

Set the screen ratio options are: PS(4:3 Pan Scan), Normal/PS(4:3 Letter Box),
and Wide (16:9)the default settings is wide.

PASSWORD

Enter “0000” to enter.

RATING

Level Disc Options.

RESUME

Restore to factory settings.

DEFAULT

This option will return the DVD

toit's factory default settings.

J7I @ 1 D
LANGUAGE SETUP

0SD LANGUAGE
AUD10 LANG
SUBTITLE g}ue
MENU LANG

OSD LANGUAGE

Setthe OSD Language options.
AUDIO LANG

DVD language selection options
SUBTITLE LANG

This player can display DVD subtitle languages if supported by the DVD disc.
when playing DVD’s you can hide the subtitle or choose any of them as the current
subtitle language.

MENU LANG

Setthe MENU Language options.



AUDIO oUT

KEY .
3

AUDIO OUT

Press the "ENTER" Key enter, through the up and down direction keys can be select.

KEY

Press the "ENTER" Key enter, through the up and down direction keys can be select.

BRIGHTNESS: DVD Brightness options.
CONTRAST: DVD Contrast options.
HUE : DVD Hue options.

SATURATION: DVD Saturation options.
SHARPNESS: DVD Sharpness options.

DOWNMI X

DOWNMIX: DVD Downmix options.

OP MODE: DVD Op mode options.
DYNAMIC RANGE: DVD Dynamic Range options.
DUAL MONO: DVD Dual Mono options.
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Read Before Using Apps
(*Terms & Conditions Apply)

® Due to the product characteristics featured on the Apps store, as well as limitations in available
content, certain featured applications, and services may not be available on all devices or in all
territories. Some Apps featured may also require additional peripheral device or membership fees.
Services and content availability are subject to change without prior notice.
Manufacture takes no legal responsibility whatsoever for any interruption of App services caused by
the service provider for any reason.
An unstable Internet connection may cause delays or interruptions. In addition, applications may
terminate automatically depending on the network environment.
Applications services and updates may become unavailable.
Application content is subject to change by the services provider without prior notice.
Specific services may differ with the version of the application installed on the TV.
An application's functionally may change in future version of the application.
Depending on the third party service provider/s policies, certain applications may not support
multitasking.
The response to remote commands and the resulting on screen display may be delayed while a
webpage is loading.
The copy and paste operations are not supported.
The web browsing speed will differs with the network environment.
Depending on the types of video/audio codecs supported, it might not be possible to play certain
video and audio files while playing content.

® Apps store have certain limitation, it consist many inbuilt apps for various needs of user but user
doesn't have facility to add other apps from any other media.




Troubleshooting

If you have any problem, check the couter measures for each symptom listed below. The following
symptoms may have been, caused by inaporopriate adjustment rather than actual malfunction of the
unit. If the trouble pens sts, contact the Customer Care Centre, see back page for contact details.

Please check the power cord plugged in and that the power outlet
works.
Unplug the power cord and plug it in after 60 seconds and restart
the TV.

Please check antenna connection.

Station may be experiencing problems, please tune to another
station.

Please adjust the settings of contrast and brightness.

No picture

Please increase the volume.

Please check TV is under mute mode, press MUTE button on the
remote control.

Please check sound settings.

If external devices are being used, check their volumes are not set
too low or turned off.

If using AVI or Component inputs, please make sure cables are
connected properly and not loose.

If using DVI to HDMI cable, a separate audio cable is required.
Make sure a headphone jack >s not connected.

Good picture but no
sound

Please check antenna connection and antenna condition. If using
Component input, please check Component connections, incorrect
or loose connections may cause colour problems or cause the
screen to be blank.

Good sound but abnormal
color or no picture

Batteries of remote control may have exhausted, if necessary,
please change the batteries.

No response to remote control Clean the remote control lens. The distance between
LED TV and remote control should be within 8m, within
recommended operating angle and path is free of obstructions.

Although the LED screen is made with high-preci sion technology
and 99.99% or mere of the pixels are effective, black dots may
appear or bright points of light (red. blue, or green) may appear
constantly on the LED screen. This is a structural property of the
LED screen and not a malfunction.

Colored dots may be present
on the screen

Keep the TV away from noisy electrical sources such as cars, hair
dryers, welders, and all optional equioment.

Electrical atmospheric interference such as local or distant ightning
storms may cause picture to break up.

When installing optional equipment, leave some space between
the optional equipment and the TV.

Check the antenna and connection.

Keep the antenna away from any power or inpuVoutput cables.

Picture is breaking up

After Auto Tuning only
some channels are
available

Check your area is covered by Digital Video Broadcasts.
Try re-tuning or manually tuning missing channels.
Check that you are using the correct antenna type.

Channel cannot be
selected

Check if the channel has been blocked in the main menu
settings.

USB not playing

Please check connecting USB cable and power supply is
connected.

Hard drive has not been formatted. Please make sure USB disk is
compatible and the multimedia data formats are supported. Only
support FAT32 format for the USB disk.

Picture is distorted,
macroblock, small block,
dots, pixelization, etc

Compression of video contents may cause distortion especially on
fast moving pictures such as sports and action movies.

Noise from speaker

Check cable connections, make sure a video cable is not
connected

to an audio input.

Low signal level may cause sound distortion.

TV turns off automatically

Check if the Off Timer is set to On in the Setup menu.

Sleep Timer may have been enabled.

If there is no signal for about 10 minutes from an input, the TV will
turn off.

TV turns on
automatically

Check if the On Timer is set to On in the Setup menu.

Picture is not shown in
full screen

Black bars on each side will be shown on HD channels when
displaying SD (4:3) contents.

Black bars on Top & Bottom will be shown on movies that have
aspect ratios different from your TV.

Adjust picture size option on your external device or TV to full
screen.

WARNING

Never place a television set in an unstable location. A television set may fall, causing serious
personal injury or death. Many injuries, particularly to children, can be avoided by taking simple

precautions such as:

- Using cabinets or stands recommended by the manufacturer of the television set.

- Only using furniture that can safety support the television set.

- Ensuring the television set is not overhanging the edge of the supporting furniture.

- Not placing the television set on tall furniture (for example, cupboards or bookcases) without
anchoring both the furniture and the television set to a suitable support.

- Not placing the television set on cloth or other materials that may be located between the television

set and supporting furniture.

- Educating children about the dangers of climbing on furniture to reach the television set or its

controls

If your existing television set is being retained and relocated, the same considerations as above

should be applied.

The plug or appliance coupler is used as the disconnect device, the disconnect device shall remain

readily operable.
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FCC Warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occurin a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the

receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm
between the radiator and your body.

Warranty
Thank you for purchasing this Sylvox product. We are glad to offer 12 months free warranty for you.
If you have any questions, please contact us via our after-sales email or website for assistance.

After-sales email: service@sylvoxtv.com
Website: www.sylvoxtv.com

Customer Service Support:

Email: service@sylvoxtv.com

Service Hotline: 8333-SYLVOX (Monday-Friday, 9:00 AM-5:00 PM EST)
Service Hotline: 909-395-9922 (Monday-Friday, 9:00 AM-5:00 PM EST)

Warranty Policy
(1) When returning an item, please note the following:
1.0nly items purchased directly from www.sylvoxtv.com and authorized resellers can be
returned, such as Amazon, Walmart, Newegg, Wayfair, Aliexpress, etc.
2.We will not accept any return requests for products purchased from unauthorized third-party
suppliers.
3.Customer must contact the original vendor with your order ID or purchase proof and the detail
of the product issue at service@sylvoxtv.com to request a return/refund/repair/replace before
returning products. Sylvox will provide you with the shipping label in the mail.
4.Sylvox are responsible for all return shipping costs for quality problem.
5.If there is no reason to return the product after installation and use, Sylvox shall have the right
to charge restocking fees of 20% of the product value. (Only accept applications for no reason
return within 7 days after arrival, and freight costs are the responsibility of the customer)
6.Ensure that the item(s) you are returning is repackaged in the original condition with all the
documentation and accessories that came with it.
7.If the returned product is not in original packaging: artificial damage causes to affect the
second sale, such as its appearance being damaged, the lack of accessories, etc., we will
deduct the corresponding expenses according to the situation.
8.We will handle your request once getting your returning item.

(2) How to return a product for a refund? (30 days money-back guarantee)
To return an item to Sylvox, Please contact the Sylvox team at service@sylvoxtv.com to
submit an after-sales application, we will provide you with the shipping label in the mail.
Please include your original order number or order proof in the email and ensure that the item
is returned within 30 days. No refunds will be issued until the item is received in its original
packaging (with its documentation and accessories).

(3) Refunds
Once we receive and verify the condition of your product, a refund is initiated. The way your
refund is processed depends on your original payment method.
For credit or debit cards, refunds will be back to the card-issuing bank within 7-10 business
days of receipt of the returned item. Please contact the card-issuing bank with questions
about when the credit will be posted to your account.

(4) What does the warranty not cover?

(a) The wrong way of use and improper repair by the user caused the failure or damage.
(b) Failure or damage caused by transportation, moving, and falling after purchase.

(c) Other unavoidable external factors cause failure and damage.

(d) Improper use of the equipment caused by water or other solution of damage.

(e) Failure caused by a lightning strike or other electric system reasons

(f) Damage caused by using power supply other than specified voltage.
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Warranty Period:

* Sylvox repairs the TV free of charge under the condition of the normal use of the instruction
manual within 12 months.

* Sylvox warrants that this product conforms to the manufacturer's specifications and will be
free of defects in material and workmanship should any defect occur.

* Sylvox will correct the defect subject to the following conditions:

(a) Any defects caused or repairs required as a result of the abusive operation, negligence,
accident, shipment damages, improper delivery and installation, application, and use for
which this product was not intended as set forth in the user’s manual or other applicable
Product documentation.

(b) Any defects caused or repairs required as a result of any product that has been tampered
with, modified, adjusted, or repaired by any person other than Sylvox, a Sylvox authorized
service provider or a Sylvox authorized service center or dealer.

(c)Any replacement of accessories, glassware, consumable or peripheral items required through
normal use of the Product, including but not limited to, earphones, remote controls, batteries,
etc.

(d)Any cosmetic damage to the Product surface or exterior, including but not limited to that which
has been defaced or caused through normal wear and tear, improper shipping and handling,
or the use of chemical cleaning agents.

(e) Any defects caused or repairs required as a result of damage caused by any external or
environmental conditions, including but not limited to, the use of incorrect voltage,
fluctuations or surges in transmission line/power line voltage, liquid spillage, or acts of nature
or God.

(f) Warranty claims for Products returned with the altered, illegible, or missing model, factory
serial number, and UL markings.

(g)Any Products used for rental, business, or commercial purposes.

(h)Any installation, consumer instruction, delivery, setup, adjustment, and/or programming
charges.

(i) AProduct that is not installed following installation instructions is included with the Product.

(j) Any signal reception problems (including antenna-related problems), images “burnt” into the
screen, signal noise or echo, interference or other signal transmission or delivery problems,
availability of third-party provided services or content (including, without limitation, image,
audio or video content).

No other entity other than Sylvox is authorized to extend, enlarge or transfer this warranty on
behalf of Sylvox.

The express warranties in this limited warranty are, in lieu of and, except to the extent
prohibited by applicable law, Sylvox disclaims all other warranties and conditions, express or
implied, whether arising by law, statute, by course of dealing, or usage of trade, including,
without limitation, implied warranties or conditions of all claims, whether based in contract,
negligence, strict liability or otherwise. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of
incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to
you.

For any questions, feel free to contact us via service@sylvoxtv.com at any time!
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Modéles:RT22R3KGCA
RT24R3KGCA

Note: le produit et les illustrations de ce manuel d’utilisation ne servent que de référence explicative et peuvent varier selon le
modéle.
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Information Générale

Veuillez suivre les consignes de sécurité ci-dessous lors de I'installation et de 'utilisation de cet appareil

afin d’éviter tout dommage.
Nettoyage du téléviseur

Trennen Sie das Fernsehgerat vor der Reinigung vom Stromnetz.
Verwenden Sie nur ein weiches, feuchtes Tuch oder ein spezielles
Reinigungsmittel fir Flachbildschirme.

Zu viel Druck auf den Bildschirm kann das Fernsehgerat
beschadigen.

Chaleur/vapeur/humidité

Das Fernsehgerét sollte keinen hohen Temperaturen (direkte
Sonneneinstrahlung, Heizkorper, offenes Feuer) oder Feuchtigkeit
ausgesetzt werden.

Das Fernsehgerét sollte nicht in Raumen mit hoher
Luftfeuchtigkeit verwendet werden.

Condensation

Wenn Sie das Fernsehgerat von einem kiihlen Ort in einen mit
hoherer Temperatur bringen, sollten Sie es mindestens eine
Stunde stehen lassen, bevor Sie es einstecken. Ein schneller
Temperaturwechsel kann zur Bildung von Kondenswasser im
Fernsehgerat selbst fihren. Dies kann zu Schaden fiihren, wenn
das Fernsehgerat verwendet wird.

Um eine Uberhitzung des Fernsehgerites zu vermeiden, sollten
die Liftungsschlitze auf der Riickseite immer frei sein.

Petits objets

Es ist darauf zu achten, dass keine kleinen Gegenstdande oder
Fliissigkeiten in das Fernsehgerat gelangen. Sie konnen Schaden
oder sogar Brande verursachen.

Ecrasement

Achten Sie darauf, Finger oder andere Gegenstande nicht zu
quetschen, wenn Sie das Fernsehgeratin eine beliebige
Richtung drehen.

Alimentation électrique

Verwenden Sie das Fernsehgerat nur mit derin den
technischen Daten angegebenen Spannung.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Stecker leicht zugédnglich ist und
das Fernsehgerat jederzeit vom Stromnetz getrennt werden
kann.Trennen Sie das Fernsehgerat nicht vom Stromnetz,
indem Sie am Netzkabel ziehen. Fassen Sie immer den
Stecker an. Das Netzkabel darf nicht geknickt oder tGber
scharfe Kanten gelegt werden.

Déplacement du téléviseur

Fassen Sie das Fernsehgerat beim Bewegen nur am Gehduse an.

Réparations/Accessoires

Reparaturen und Wartungsarbeiten diirfen nur von autorisiertem
und geschultem Personal durchgefiihrt werden.

Recyclage

Batterien sind gemaR Batterieverordnung nur in dafir
vorgesehenen Behdltern zu entsorgen.

PRECAUTION

RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE.
NE PAS OUVRIR

Dans des conditions météorologiques extrémes (telles que les tempétes, la foudre, etc.) et de longues périodes
d’inactivité (comme p. ex. les vacances), débranchez le téléviseur de la prise de courante. La fiche est utilisée
pour déconnecter le téléviseur du réseau électrique et doit donc rester facilement accessible. Si le téléviseur
n’est pas déconnecté du réseau électrique, il continuera a consommer de I'énergie dans toutes sortes de
situations, méme s'il est réglé en mode veille ou arrét.




Frangais

IMPORTANT - Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant d’installer et de démarrer
I’appareil. AVERTISSEMENT: ne permettez jamais a des personnes (y compris des enfants)
ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites ou un manque d’expérience
et/ou de connaissances d’utiliser des appareils électriques sans supervision.

@ Pour des raisons de ventilation, laissez au moins 5 cm d’espace libre autour du téléviseur.

o La ventilation ne doit pas étre entravée en recouvrant ou en bloquant les ouvertures de ventilation
avec des objets tels que des journaux, des nappes, des rideaux, etc.

e La fiche du cable d’alimentation doit étre facilement accessible. Ne placez pas le téléviseur, les
meubles, etc. sur le cable d’alimentation. Un cable d’alimentation/une fiche endommagé(e) peut
provoquer un incendie ou méme un choc électrique.

e Prenez le cable d’alimentation de la fiche, ne débranchez jamais le téléviseur en tirant sur le
cable. Ne touchez jamais le cable d’alimentation/la fiche avec les mains mouillées, car cela
pourrait provoquer un court-circuit ou un choc électrique.

o N’exposez pas le téléviseur a des gouttes ou a des éclaboussures de liquide et ne placez pas
d’objets remplis de liquide tels que des vases, des tasses, etc. sur le téléviseur (comme p. ex. sur
des étagéres au-dessus de I'appareil).

® Ne placez jamais de flammes nues, telles que des bougies allumées, sur ou prés du téléviseur.

e Ne placez aucune source de chaleur telle que p.ex. des chauffages électriques, des radiateurs,
etc. prés du téléviseur.

® Ne placez jamais le téléviseur sur le sol ou sur des surfaces inclinées.

® Gardez les sacs en plastique hors de la portée des nourrissons, des enfants et des animaux
domestiques afin d’éviter le risque d’étouffement.

® Ne jetez pas les batteries au feu ou sur des matieres dangereuses ou inflammables.
Avertissement: les batteries ne doivent pas étre exposées a des sources de chaleur excessives
telles que I'action directe de la lumiére du soleil, du feu, etc.

e Consultez immédiatement un médecin si vous soupgonnez que les batteries ont été avalées ou
placées a l'intérieur d’'une partie du corps.

AVERTISSEMENTS CONCERNANT L’'INSTALLATION MURALE
Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant d’installer le téléviseur.
Utilisez des vis de montage mural spécifiées et d’autres accessoires.

Serrez fermement les vis de montage pour empécher le téléviseur de tomber.

Veuillez ne pas serrer les vis en exceés.

Un téléviseur peut tomber, causer des blessures graves ou méme la mort. De nombreuses blessures,
en particulier chez les enfants, peuvent étre évitées en prenant des précautions simples telles que les
éduquer sur les dangers liés a I'escalade de meubles pour atteindre le téléviseur ou atteindre ses
commandes.

® “The Adopted Trademarks HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HDMI

trade dress and the HDMI Logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFAGE Licensing Administrator, Inc. in the United States and other countries." OR "The terms
HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HDMI trade dress and the HDMI

Logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc."

Accessoires

Veuillez vous assurer que les éléments suivants sontinclus avec votre téléviseur.
Veuillez nous contacter s’il manque des accessoires.

SOURCE
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POLITIQUE DE GARANTIE -t

Modéle RT22R3KGCA RT24R3KGCA
Taille d’écran 22" 24"
Type d’écran LED

Adaptateur DC 12V = 4A

Résolution maximale 1920 X 1080

Consommation

électrique (max.) 32w 34w
Sortie audio (max.) 2x5W

Contréle d'image

Controle numérique fin

Type d'affichage

Affichage LED a matrice active couleur

Systéme TV

NTSC System, ATSC System

Gamme de fréquences

Antenne: 2 ~69; Cable: 1-135
(analogique: 1 - 125,Nombre: 1 ~ 135)

Formats d’entrée vidéo

NTSC3.58

Impédance d’entrée d’antenne

75Q (Déséquilibrée)

Dimensions de I'appareil

19.3x4.9x12.3 inch

21.4 x5.0 x 13.6 inch

Poids (poids net)

7.11bs

8.21bs

Température de
fonctionnement

0°C-40°C

Note:

La modification de la conception et des spécifications peut étre effectuée a tout moment

sans préavis. Toutes les données et dimensions sont approximatives.
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Installation

Guide de support de base

Trou de vis A

Vis a vis

Trou de vis B

Installation

Trou de vis C

Trou de vis D

iLy

Description:

1. Placez I'unité de télévision sur une table plate et propre.
2. Fixez les Deux vis al'aide des trous de vis B et A

3. Fixez les Trois vis a I'aide des trous D et C

|

‘3\
Al Visavis
M4 x 8MM

100 mm T&

siedueua




Information Générale

Information Générale

co o :

@ SPEAKER @ VOL+/-
@ SENSORDE LATELECOMMANDE  Appuyez sur cette touche pour augmenter
© INDICATEURD'ALIMENTATION ou diminuer le volume. Dans le menu a
Vert: En mode de mise sous tension. I'écran, utilisez les touches VOL +/- comme
Rouge: En mode veille. touches fléchées gauche/droite.
@ SOURCE ® POWER
Permet de basculer entre toutes les Appuyez surla touche POWER pour
sources d'entrée disponibles basculer entre le mode normal et le mode
© MENU veille.
Appuyez sur cette touche pour
accéder au menu al'écran des
fonctions de votre téléviseur.
@® CH+/-
Appuyez sur cette touche pour changer
de chafine.
Dans le menu al'écran, utilisez les
touches CH +/- comme des touches de fleche

Systéme Audio Numérique
O O
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Signaux Supportés Télécommande

MODE PREDEFINI (HDMI)

Résolution Fréquence Verticale (Hz) Fréquence Horizontale (kHz)

1 640x480 59.94 31.469

2 720x480 59.94 31.469

3 720x576p 50 31.25

4 800x600 60 37.9

5 1280x720p 60 45

6 1920x1080i 60 33.75

7 1920x1080p 60 67.5

Google Play prime Vi};leo

HOME MENU

REPEAT TITLE
TEXT cc MTS/AUDIO

Sylvox
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Télécommande

1. POWER : il allume et éteint le téléviseur.

2. Google Assistant : il est utilisé pour démarrer Google assistant ou lancer une
recherche vocale.

3. Boutons numériques (0-9, -) : ils sélectionnent directement les canaux.

4. SOURCE : il sert a ouvrir la liste des sources d’entrée.

5. NETFLIX : sivous vous connectez au réseau, appuyez dessus pour afficher
directement le contenu sur NETFLIX.

6. Google Play : si vous vous connectez au réseau, appuyez dessus pour accéder
directement a Google Play.

7.YouTube : si vous vous connectez au réseau, appuyez dessus pour afficher
directement le contenu sur YouTube.

8. Prime Video : si vous vous connectez au réseau, appuyez dessus pour afficher
directement le contenu dans Prime Video.

9. HOME : il affiche la HOME page (page D’ACCUEIL).

10. Boutons fléchés A V¥ «» : utilisez-les pour sélectionner des éléments du menu
al’écran et modifier les valeurs du menu.

11. MENU : il affiche le menu principal ou quitte le menu actuel.

12. OK: il confirme la sélection.

13. BACK : il revient au menu précédent.

14. MUTE : appuyez dessus pour couper temporairement le son sur votre téléviseur.
Appuyez dessus a nouveau pour 'augmenter.

15. EXIT : il quitte le menu.

16. VOL +/-: appuyez dessus pour régler le volume.

17.BOUTONS DE COULEUR : ils sont utilisés dans des APPS.

A - actif / inactif en mode DVD.

D. MENU: bouton de menu navigation rapide /DVD : vidéo DVD pendant la diffusion
ou la configuration de texte ou de télévision.

SETUP: configuration du systeme DVD.

D.DISP: bouton de navigation rapide / DVD : DVD informations DVD lors de la
diffusion ou de la configuration de la télévision par texte.

18.CHA/V: appuyez sur ces boutons haut ou bas pour changer de canal.

19. GUIDE : Il sélectionne le guide électronique du programme. En mode DTV, il affiche
toutes les informations hebdomadaires du programme en appuyant sur ce bouton

20. BOUTONS DE CONTROLE DU LECTEUR MULTIMEDIA NUMERIQUE : en
arriére, en avant, en lecture/pause, arréten mode USB. En mode DTV, appuyez sur le
bouton e pour enregistrer des émissions de télévision. Reportez-vous aux
instructions correspondantes dans la section lecteur multimédia.

21. LIST : l'utilisation de listes canaux est prise en charge.

A-B: appuyez une fois sur le bouton A-B pour définir le point a. Appuyez une deuxiéme
fois sur le bouton A-B pour définir le point b. Une fois le programme configuré, répétez
lalecture deaab. La troisieme fois que vous appuyez sur le bouton A-B, la répétition
estannulée.

22. TEXT : appuyez dessus pour sélectionner le mode télétexte. Canaux, langue
audio pour le canal DTV.

REPEAT: DVD : bouton répéter le mode.

23. TITLE: Cliquez sur ce bouton pour revenir au titre du CD.
CC: Le menu de fonction CC est affiché en mode TV / AV.

24. MTS/AUDIO: en mode USB, lorsque le film est joué, appuyez sur ce bouton pour
changer la piste. En mode TV, appuyez sur ce bouton pour changer la langue MTS ou audio.

Description Générale

Installation de la Batterie dans la Télécommande

/— Installation des piles /

1 Ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment
des piles a l'arriére.

+Dirigez la télécommande vers le
capteur du téléviseur sans fil et
utilisez-la dans une plage de 7

2 Insérez deux piles AAAde 1,5V en metres.

respectant la polarité. Ne mélangez
pas de vieilles piles ou des piles
usagées avec des piles neuves.

+Placez les batteries usagées dans
un conteneur de recyclage, car
elles peuvent endommager

Qenvironnement. /

3 Fermez le couvercle.

-

NOTES:

® Dans des conditions d’utilisation normales, une charge doit durer au moins un an.

® Si vous n'avez pas l'intention d’utiliser la télécommande pendant une longue période, retirez les
batteries pour éviter les dommages dus aux fuites.

® | es batteries (bloc-batterie ou batteries installées) ne doivent pas étre exposées a une chaleur
excessive comme p. ex. I'action directe de la lumiére du soleil, du feu ou de sources de chaleur
similaires.

Connexion externe

Connexion d’antenne

L'impédance d’entrée de I'antenne de cet appareil est de 75 ohms. Le céble coaxial VHF/UHF de 75
ohms peut étre connecté directement au connecteur d’antenne. Si le cable d’antenne est un céble
d’alimentation plat paralléle de 300 ohms, vous devez utiliser un convertisseur de 300 ohms/75
ohms pour connecter le cable d’antenne au connecteur d’antenne. Pour plus d’informations,
reportez-vous au dessin suivant.

Antennes avec fils plats torsadés de 300ohm Antennes avec fils ronds de 750hm

S Sem

Antenna cable

Use a 750hm - 3000hm converter

3000hm coaxial cable ! 750hm coaxial cable

Antenna feeder




Connectez votre téléphone Android a votre téléviseur, sélectionnez « Continuer » pour poursuivre la
connexion et choisissez « Ignorer » pour sauter cette étape.

Fonctionnement du Téléviseur

CONFIGURATION INITIALE

La premiére fois que vous allumez votre téléviseur, I'assistant de configuration vous guidera tout
au long de la configuration de base. Suivez la suggestion de texte pour la premiére configuration. Sélectionnez un réseau

Wi-Fi ot
Vous pouw ment brancher un cable Ethernet pour vous

ChinaNet-6378
necter & Intemet.

ChinaNet-6378-56

Remote & Accessories

Appuyez sur A/V pour sélectionner le Wi-Fi auguel vous souhaitez vous connecter, appuyez sur OK et
entrez le mot de passe pour confirmer que la connexion a réussi.

Cette fonction est utilisée pour obtenir le code d’appariement de la télécommande. Une fois que vous
avez obtenu le code avec succes, vous pourrez utiliser la télécommande Bluetooth pour contréler votre o
téléviseur.
Services Google

ultérieurement. Les
de confidentialité de Goo
Bienvenue English (United States) I ) s d amdiiore Android

En

Frangais (France)

Espafiol (Espafia)

Appuyez sur A/V pour sélectionner la langue du systéme et OK pour le confirmer.

Configurer rapidement la
TV avec votre téléphone
Android ?

Vous pouvez facilement transférer le réseau Wi-Fi et le compte Google

de v phane Android sur votre




Acceptez d’envoyer automatiquement des informations de diagnostic a Google afin d’améliorer la
puissance discriminative. Choisissez « YES (OUI) » pour accepter.

Votre KONKA 2K Android TV, avec androidtv

Décou fonctionnalités de votre appareil

1. Votre appareil fonctionne avec Android TV. Appuyez sur le bouton » pour sélectionner la fonction de
navigation.

2. Vous pouvez obtenir plus d’applications sur Google Play. Appuyez sur le bouton » pour passer a
I'écran suivant.

3. Transférez des photos ou d’autres contenus sur votre téléviseur avec Chromecast. Appuyez sur OK
pour terminer la navigation.

Ou étes-vous ?

CANADA
COREE DU SUD
DOMINIQUE
MEXIQUE

ETATSUNIS

Appuyez sur A/V pour sélectionner le pays sur votre appareil et OK pour confirmer.
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ECRAN D’ACCUEIL
Une fois la configuration de I'assistant terminée, vous pouvez afficher le contenu et accéder a I'écran
d’accueil.

e T -~ | — B

Applications Netflix

Personnaliser les chaines

1. Ouvrez I'Assistant Google ou lancez une recherche textuelle.
2. Parmi les applications installées sur votre téléviseur, des icones avec vos applications préférées
seront affic